TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From To
The Joint Transport Commissioner All the Zonal Officers in Tamil
(Rules), Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in
Commissionerate of Transport and Tamil Nadu,
Road Safety, Guindy All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of
Chennai - 600 032. Unit Offices,

4
5 T e of vehicle cate o
Month and year of manufacture As per codifications
7 No. of c linders 4
8 Asa licable
Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
As applicable
10. Fuel used BI-Fuel Gasoline l0o/o Ethanol CNG
11. 57 Kw @ 6000 RPM (CNG MODE)
66 Kw @ 6000 RPM
1) Cubic ca acit
Ma ke rs classification "Maruti Tour S CNG 1.2L sMT BS-VI"
74. Wheel base
15. 5 in all
16. Colour Asa licable
17.
18. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight) or
RLW (Registered laden weight)
as certified b the ma n ufacturer
1405 Kgs.
19. Number, descriotion, size
and plv rating of tyres as
a Front axle 165 80 R14
b Rear axle
20. Registered Axle Weitht
a Front axle 760 K s. Permissible
Rea r axle Raw 780 K Permissible
27. Dimension
a 3995 mm
Rear over han
c Overall width 1735 mm
d 1515 m m Unladen
M in. round clea rance 95 mm As measured on test vehicle
CBV
Type of Body
Passenger Ca r/ M1
6
Chassis number
q
H. P,/BHP
(GASOLINE MODE)
7t97 cc
13.
2450 mm
Seating capacity
ULW (unladen weiqht ) 970 Kqs.
185/65 R15
(Faw)
b. )
Overall lenqth
b.
Overall heiqht
Based on the physical inspection of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secreta ry-III and based on the CARG 0115. FO1. Dated:O6.O .2023 and
CARG 0116, FO1, EO6 Date4: 1O.10.2O23(OBD-II), issued by the testing
agency rcAT Gurugram, it is certified that the vehicle complies with the
provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and rules made there under.